

Item
Meeting 2012 May 28

COUNCIL REPORT

TO: CITY MANAGER DATE: 2012 May 22

FROM: DIRECTOR FINANCE FILE: 59-04/12

SUBJECT: CONTRACT NO. 2012-14 EDMONDS ROADWORKS

PURPOSE: To obtain approval to award a contract for Edmonds Roadworks.

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT a contract be awarded to the lowest bidder, Imperial Paving Limited for Edmonds Roadworks for a total cost of \$2,783,998.56 including HST in the amount of \$298,285.56. Final payment will be based on actual quantities and unit prices tendered.

REPORT

Eight tenders for this contract ranging from \$2,783,998.56 to \$3,907,865.92 were received by the closing time of 3:00 p.m., Thursday, 2012 May 17.

The work of this contract involves milling and paving of existing roadways along Edmonds Street, Humphries Avenue and Vista Crescent, complete with curb and sidewalk replacement. Following are the approximate quantities:

4500m³ of roadway excavation, 21,000m² asphalt disposal, 4,500ton subbase gravel, 3,750ton base gravel, 9,200ton asphalt,1,600m barrier curb, 1,550m concrete sidewalk, 550m² stamped concrete surface, and street lighting and traffic signal works.

The recommended bidder, Imperial Paving Limited has completed several contracts for the City in the past and all were completed to the satisfaction of the City. Our consultant's review indicates the contractor has the equipment and personnel to successfully complete the work required under this contract. The Director Engineering concurs with this recommendation.

Funding for this contract was previously approved by Council and these expenditures are included in the Major Roads (ERA.0012) and Sanitary Sewer Utility (EKA.0009) components of the 2012 Annual Financial Plan.

Denise Jorgenson
DIRECTOR FINANCE